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Coche Radio Control
Mando/Transmisor Radio Control

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y FUNCIONA-
MIENTO
Los juguetes de IMC TOYS siguen estrictos 
controles en su producción para garanti-
zar el disfrute y la seguridad de los niños.  
Son de fácil uso y funcionamiento. Estamos 
seguros que les proporcionarán grandes 
momentos de entretenimiento. Le agrade-
cemos la adquisición y la confianza depo-
sitada en uno de nuestros productos. 
Para ver nuestro extenso catálogo de pro-
ductos, le invitamos a que visite nuestra 
página web en  www.imc.es. 

Colocación de las pilas: Abra el comparti-
miento de las pilas del coche Radio Control 
situado en la base del mismo  con la ayuda 
de un destornillador de estrella, y coloque 
5 pilas alcalinas LR6 (AA) de 1.5 V respetan-
do la polaridad, tal y como se indica en el 
gráfico, atornille de nuevo la tapa para la 
seguridad de sus hijos. Abra el comparti-
mento de las pilas del mando R/C situado 
en la parte posterior del mismo y con la 
ayuda de un destornillador de estrella, 
coloque 1 pila 6LR61/9V ALKALINE respetan-
do la polaridad, tal y como se indica en el 
gráfico, atornille de nuevo la tapa para la 
seguridad de sus hijos.

Puesta en marcha:  En primer lugar conec-
te siempre el emisor o mando del Coche 
R/C, así podrá evitar posibles interferen-
cias externas; para ello cambie de posición 
el interruptor situado en la parte posterior 
del transmisor y colóquelo en la posición 
ON. Se encenderá un LED rojo luminoso 
para indicarnos que el transmisor está en 
funcionamiento; seguidamente para po-
ner el Coche R/C en funcionamiento cam-
bie el interruptor que encontramos en la 
base del Coche  R/C de la posición OFF a la 
posición ON; y ya está todo dispuesto para 
empezar a disfrutar de su Coche R/C.
 
Funcionamiento: El transmisor de control 
del RC-Car es muy fácil de usar. El selector 
de la izquierda se utiliza para mover el ve-
hículo hacia atrás o hacia adelante según 
presionemos dicha pulsador. (Abajo es 
atrás y arriba es hacia adelante). Presione 
el selector derecho a la izquierda o dere-
cha para realizar el giro en la dirección de 
la presión en el pulsador.
Mantenga la distancia adecuada entre el 
mando y el coche para una correcta recep-
ción de la señal.
Recuerde que una pérdida de señal o un 
funcionamiento errático puede ser moti-
vado por el agotamiento de las pilas.
Evite zonas de posibles influencias o inter-

ferencias en la señal. (Zonas en construc-
ción, obras, etc…).
La frecuencia de trabajo de su unidad pue-
de ser de 27 o 40 MHz, para conocer la fre-
cuencia de su unidad localice la etiqueta 
indicativa de frecuencia en la parte trasera 
del transmisor o en la parte inferior del co-
che  RC-Car radio control. 

MANTENIMIENTO
Para limpiar el equipo use un paño ligera-
mente humedecido. No use detergentes o 
disolventes. En el caso de que se mojara el 
equipo, apáguelo y saque las pilas inme-
diatamente; seque el compartimento de 
pilas con un trapo seco; dejelo destapado 
durante 12 horas hasta conseguir su com-
pleto secado.
No intente utilizar el equipo hasta que no 
esté completamente seco.

ATENCIÓN:
- No recomendado para niños menores de 
3 años. Contiene piezas pequeñas suscep-
tibles de ser ingeridas. Peligro de asfixia.
- Por favor, guarde el embalaje para futu-
ras referencias, ya que contiene informa-
ción muy importante.
- La empresa se reserva el derecho a que 
el producto pueda diferir de la ilustración 
por mejoras técnicas.
- Este producto requiere 5 pilas LR6 (AA) 
1.5V para el coche y 1 pila 6LR61/9V ALKALI-
NE para el mando. (No incluidas).
- Las pilas o acumuladores deben ser co-
locados respetando la polaridad indicada 
en el gráfico.
- Las pilas o acumuladores usados deberán 
ser retirados del juguete, podrían causar 
averías.
- No mezclar pilas viejas con pilas nuevas.
- No mezclar diferentes tipos de pilas.
- Sólo deben utilizarse pilas del tipo reco-
mendado por el fabricante o equivalentes.
- Las pilas no recargables, no deben ser 
recargadas.
- Los bornes de las pilas no deben ser cor-
tocircuitados.
- La sustitución o manipulación de las pi-
las, deberá ser realizada siempre bajo la 
supervisión de un adulto.
- Retire las pilas del compartimento, cuan-
do no vaya a utilizar la unidad por un pe-
riodo largo de tiempo.
- Por favor, sea respetuoso con el medio 
ambiente, y deposite las pilas gastadas en 
los contenedores para tal fin.
- Las pilas recargables deben retirarse del 
juguete antes de ser cargadas.
- Las pilas recargables sólo deben  ser car-
gadas bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
- Para un mejor funcionamiento recomen-
damos el uso de pilas alcalinas.

- Lea las instrucciones antes de usar, síga-
las y guárdelas como referencia.
- El dispositivo funcionará mal si hay inter-
ferencias de radio en la línea de encendi-
do. Funcionará de manera adecuada cuan-
do las interferencias cesen.
- En caso de descarga electroestática, pue-
de provocarse un mal funcionamiento de 
la muestra y por tanto el usuario deberá 
reiniciarla.
- Si se producen transitorios, la muestra 
funcionará mal y el usuario deberá reini-
ciarla.
- Quitar la etiqueta y todas las sujeciones 
de plástico antes de dárselo a los niños

RECOMENDACIONES PARA UN USO RES-
PONSABLE Y PARA LA PROTECCIÓN MEDIO-
AMBIENTAL
Deposita los embalajes de transporte, car-
tón, plásticos, etc., en los contenedores de 
reciclaje de tu localidad.
Utiliza pilas recargables siempre que pue-
das.
Recuerda desconectar el juguete si has 
terminado de jugar y retira las pilas del 
juguete si no lo vas a usar por un largo pe-
riodo de tiempo.
Si el juguete todavía funciona y ya no lo 
quieres, no lo tires. Recuerda que otras 
personas pueden seguir disfrutando de 
él, busca entidades y/o asociaciones que 
puedan hacérselo llegar. 
No debe tirar el producto a un contenedor 
de basura de casa cuando ya no le sea de 
utilidad. Debe llevarlo a un punto de reci-
claje de dispositivos eléctricos y electróni-
cos. Consulte el símbolo inscrito en el pro-
ducto, el manual de usuario o el embalaje 
para más información.Los materiales son, 
según el marcado, reciclables. Si recicla el 
material o encuentra formas de reutilizar 
los dispositivos viejos, contribuye de for-
ma importante a la protección del medio 
ambiente.
Por favor, consulte con el centro de re-
ciclaje o con las autoridades locales más 
cercanos.

Radio Control Car
Radio Control Transmitter/Control box

USE INSTRUCTIONS
IMC TOYS products undergo strict produc-
tion controls to guarantee the enjoyment 
and safety of your children.  They are easy 
to use and operate. We are certain that 
they will provide your children with great 
entertainment. Thank you for purchasing 
one of our products. To consult our exten-
sive product catalogue, please visit our 
web page at www.imc.es.

Inserting the batteries: Open the battery 
compartment located in the base of the 
Radio Control Car using a Philips screw-
driver, and insert 5 LR6 (AA) 1.5V batteries 
following the indications of the polarity 
chart, and then screw the cover back on 
for your children’s safety. Open the battery 
compartment located at the rear of the 
Radio Remote Control box using a Phillips 
screwdriver, and insert 1 6LR61/9V ALKALI-
NE battery following the indications of the 
polarity chart, and then screw the cover 
back on for your children’s safety.

Starting: First, always turn on the Radio 
Control Car transmitter or control box in 
order to avoid possible interference. To 
do so, change the position of the switch 
located on the back of the transmitter, and 
place it in the ON position. A red LED will 
illuminate to indicate that the transmitter 
is operating. Next, move the switch at the 
base of the car from the OFF position to the 
ON position in order to turn on the R/C car. 
The car is now ready for use.
 
Operation: The control transmitter of the 
RC-Car is very easy to use. Press the left-
hand selector in order to move the vehicle 
forward and back  (Down is back and up is 
forward). Press the right-hand selector on 
the right or left in order to turn in the di-
rection that the button is pressed.
Keep an appropriate distance between 
the remote control and the car for proper 
signal reception. Remember that a loss of 
signal or irregular operation may be cau-
sed by depleted batteries.
Avoid areas where there may be possible 
signal interference (construction areas, 
etc.).
The operating frequency of your unit may 
be 27 or 40 MHz. 
It is indicated on the frequency label si-
tuated on the rear of the transmitter or the 
lower part of  RC-Car . 

MAINTENANCE
Use a damp cloth to clean the equipment. 
Do not use detergents or solvents. If the 

equipment gets wet, turn it off and remove 
the batteries immediately. Dry the battery 
compartment with a dry cloth, and leave it 
uncovered for 12 hours until it is comple-
tely dry.
Do not try to use the equipment until it is 
completely dry.

WARNING:
- Not suitable for children under 3 years of 
age. It contains small parts which might be 
ingested by them. Choking hazard.
- Please keep the packaging for future 
reference as it contains very important 
information.
- Please note that due to technical im-
provements this product may differ from 
the one that appears in the illustration.
- This product requires 5 LR6 (AA) 1.5V bat-
teries for the car and 1 6LR61/9V ALKALINE 
battery for the remote control (Not in-
cluded).
- The batteries or accumulators must be in-
serted according to the polarity indicated 
in the illustration.
- Used batteries or accumulators must 
be removed from the toy; failure to do so 
could cause damage.
- Do not mix old batteries with new ones.
- Do not mix different types of batteries.
- Use only those batteries recommended 
by the manufacturer or equivalents.
- Non-rechargeable batteries must not be 
recharged.
- The battery terminals must not be 
bridged or shorted.
- Changing or handling the batteries must 
always be carried out under the supervi-
sion of an adult.
- Remove the batteries from the compart-
ment if the unit is not going to be used for 
a long period of time.
- Please respect the environment and 
deposit used batteries in the containers 
provided.
- Rechargeable batteries are to be removed 
from the toy before being charged.
- Rechargeable batteries are only to be 
charged under adult supervision.
- This product achieves better perform-
ance using alkaline batteries..
- Read the instructions before use, follow 
them and keep them for reference.
- The unit may malfunction when there is a 
radio interference appeared on the power 
line. The unit will revert to normal opera-
tion when the interference stops.
- Under the environment with electrostatic 
discharge, the sample may malfunction 
and require user to reset the sample.
- Under the environment with Fast Tran-
sient, the sample may malfunction and 
require user to reset the sample.

- Remove tag and all plastic fasteners be-
fore giving to children.

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR RESPONSIBLE USE 
AND FOR PROTECTING THE ENVIRONMENT
Put all the transport packaging, card-
board, plastic, etc, in the recycling con-
tainers in your neighbourhood.
Use rechargeable batteries whenever pos-
sible.
Remember to turn off the toy if you have 
finished playing with it and take out the 
batteries if you are not going to be using 
it again for a long time.
If you no longer want the toy and it still 
works, do not throw it away. Remember 
that other people can still enjoy it, and 
find bodies or associations that can give 
it to them. 
At the end of the life span of this prod-
uct, it must not be disposed of as normal 
household rubbish. It should be delivered 
to a collection point for recycling electrical 
and electronic devices. Consult the symbol 
on the product, in the user manual or on 
the packaging for more information.
The materials are recyclable in accordance 
with their markings. If you recycle materi-
als or find ways to reuse old devices, you 
make a considerable contribution to pro-
tecting the environment.
Please consult the nearest recycling centre 
or local authorities.

Voiture téléguidée
Télécommande/Transmetteur Radio Con-
trôle

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION ET DE 
FONCTIONNEMENT
Les jouets IMC TOYS sont soumis à des 
contrôles stricts lors de leur production 
afin de garantir le plaisir du jeu et la sécu-
rité des enfants.  Ils sont faciles à utiliser 
et leur fonctionnement est simple.  Nous 
sommes convaincus qu’ils feront passer à 
vos enfants de grands moments d’amuse-
ment. Nous vous remercions de l’acquisi-
tion et de la confiance déposée en l’un de 
nos produits. Pour consulter notre vaste 
catalogue de produits, nous vous invitons 
à visiter notre site Internet : www.imc.es.

Mise en place des piles : Ouvrez le com-
partiment des piles de la voiture télégui-
dée situé à la base à l’aide d’un tournevis à 
lame cruciforme, placez-y 5 piles alcalines 
LR6 (AA) de 1.5 V en respectant la polarité 
de la façon indiquée sur le dessin avant de 
revisser le couvercle pour la sécurité de vos 
enfants. Ouvrez le compartiment des piles 
de la télécommande R/C situé au-dessous 
à l’aide d’un tournevis à lame cruciforme 
et placez-y 1 pile 6LR61/9V en respectant la 
polarité de la façon indiquée sur le dessin 
avant de revisser le couvercle pour la sécu-
rité de vos enfants.

Mise en marche: Veillez tout d’abord à 
toujours brancher l’émetteur ou la té-
lécommande de la voiture R/C. De cette 
façon, vous éviterez d’éventuelles inter-
férences externes. Pour cela, changez la 
position de l’interrupteur situé derrière le 
transmetteur et placez-le sur la position 
ON (activé). Un voyant lumineux rouge 
s’allume pour indiquer que le transmet-
teur est activé. Pour mettre la voiture R/C 
en marche, déplacez l’interrupteur situé 
au-dessous de la voiture R/C de la position 
OFF (désactivée) à la position ON (activé). 
Vous pouvez alors commencer à utiliser 
votre voiture R/C.
Fonctionnement : Le transmetteur de la 
télécommande du RC-Car est très facile 
à utiliser. Utilisez le sélecteur de gauche 
pour déplacer le véhicule vers l’arrière ou 
vers l’avant en fonction de la pression (vers 
le bas pour reculer et vers le haut pour 
avancer). Déplacez le sélecteur droit vers 
la gauche ou vers la droite pour tourner 
dans le sens de la pression sur le bouton. 
Maintenez une certaine distance entre la 
télécommande et la voiture pour obtenir 
une bonne réception du signal.
Toute perte de signal ou tout mauvais 
fonctionnement peut être dû à l’usure des 
piles.
Évitez les zones exposées à des influences 
ou à des interférences sur le signal. (Zones 

de construction, travaux, etc.).La fréquen-
ce de travail de votre produit peut être de 
27 MHz ou de 40 MHz. Pour la connaître, lo-
calisez l’étiquette d’indication de fréquen-
ce sur la partie arrière de la télécommande 
ou sur la partie inférieure de la voiture  R/C 
RC-Car radio commandée. 

ENTRETIEN
Pour nettoyer l’appareil, utilisez un chi-
ffon légèrement humide. N’utilisez aucun 
détergent ou dissolvant. Si l’appareil était 
mouillé, éteignez-le et sortez les piles im-
médiatement ; séchez le compartiment des 
piles avec un chiffon sec ; laissez le com-
partiment de batteries découvert approxi-
mativement pendant 12 heures jusqu’à ce 
qu’il soit entièrement sec. N’essayez pas 
d’utiliser l’appareil jusqu’à ce qu’il soit 
complètement sec.

ATTENTION!
-Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 
3 ans. Contient de petites pièces suscepti-
bles d’être avalées. Risque d’étouffement.
- Conserver l’emballage afin de disposer 
des informations essentielles concernant 
le produit. 
- La compagnie se réserve le droit de mo-
difier le produit par rapport à l’illustration 
afin d’y apporter des améliorations tech-
niques.
-Ce produit requiert 5 piles LR6 (AA) 1.5V 
pour la voiture et 1 pile 6LR61/9V ALKALINE 
pour la télécommande. (Non inclues).
- Les piles ou accumulateurs devront être 
installés en respectant les repères de pola-
rité comme indiqué sur le schéma. 
- Les piles ou accumulateurs usés devront 
être retirés du jouet afin d’éviter tout ris-
que de détérioration.
- Ne pas utiliser de piles neuves et déjà uti-
lisées en même temps.
- Ne pas utiliser différents types de piles en 
même temps.
- Utiliser de façon exclusive les piles du 
type recommandé par le fabricant ou un 
modèle similaire.
- Ne pas utiliser de piles rechargeables.
- Les piles non rechargeables ne devront 
pas être rechargées.
- Les bornes des piles ne devront pas être 
court-circuitées.
- La substitution ou la manipulation des 
piles doit toujours être réalisée sous la su-
pervision d’un adulte.
- Retirer les piles de leur logement en cas 
de non utilisation prolongée. 
- Veuillez respecter l’environnement et 
déposer les piles usées dans les conteneurs 
destinés à cette fin.
- Les piles doivent être enlevées du jouet 
avant d’être chargées.
- Les piles rechargeables doivent toujours 
être chargées sous la supervision d’un 
adulte.

- Pour un meilleur fonctionnement, nous 
recommandons l’utilisation de piles alca-
lines.
- Lisez les instructions avant l’emploi, sui-
vez-les et gardez-les pour la référence.
-L’unité peut mal fonctionner quand il y a 
une interférence radio sur la ligne éléctri-
que. La situation redevient normale quand 
l’interférence cèsse.
- Au cas où une décharge électrostatique 
se produit, l’appareil peut mal fonctionner 
et l’utilisateur peut avoir à le règler à nou-
veau où à le réinitialiser.
- En cas d’un passage rapide, l’appareil 
peut mal fontionner et l’utilisateur peut 
avoir à le règler à nouveau où à le réini-
tialiser.
- Retier l’etiquette et toutes les attaches en 
plastique avant de donner à un enfant.

RECOMMANDATIONS POUR UNE UTILISA-
TION RESPONSABLE ET POUR LA PROTEC-
TION DE L’ENVIRONNEMENT
Déposez les emballages de transport, les 
cartons, les emballages plastique, etc., 
dans les conteneurs de recyclage de votre 
localité. 
Utilisez de préférence des piles rechargea-
bles. 
Débranchez le jouet après utilisation et 
retirez les piles si vous avez l’intention de 
ne pas utiliser le jouet pendant une longue 
période.
Si le jouet fonctionne encore et que vous 
n’en voulez plus, ne le jetez pas. Pensez 
que d’autres personnes pourront encore 
l’utiliser et s’amuser avec ce jouet ; recher-
chez des entités et/ou des associations sus-
ceptibles de le leur faire parvenir.
Ne pas jeter ce produit dans une pou-
belle normale lorsque vous voulez vous 
en débarrasser. Il doit être déposé dans 
un centre de recueil pour le recyclage des 
appareils électriques et électroniques. 
Consultez le symbole sur le produit, dans 
le manuel d’utilisation ou sur l’emballage 
pour plus d’informations.
Les matériaux sont recyclables, conformé-
ment au marquage du produit. Vous faites 
une importante contribution à la protec-
tion de notre environnement quand vous 
recyclez le matériel ou quand vous trouvez 
d’autres formes d’utilisation des vieux ap-
pareils.
Veuillez contacter votre centre de recycla-
ge le plus proche ou les autorités locales.
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Made in China

0359

“IMC.TOYS, S.A., como fabricante, declara 
bajo su responsabilidad que este aparato 
cumple con lo dispuesto en la Directiva 
1999/5/EC, del Parlamento Europeo y del 
Consejo de 9 de marzo de 1999, transpuesta 
a la legislación española mediante el Real 
Decreto 1890/2000 de 20 de noviembre”.

“IMC.TOYS, S.A., as manufacturer, declares 
under its responsibility that this device 
observes the rules of 1999/5/EC Directive, 
of the European Parliament and of the 
Council dated 9th March 1999, integrated 
into Spanish Legislation by Real Decreto 
1890/2000 of 20th November”.

“En tant que fabriquant, IMC.TOYS, S.A. 
déclare   sous sa responsabilité que cet 
appareil respecte la Directive 1999/5/EC 
du Parlement Européen et du Conseil du 9 
mars 1999, transposée à la législation espa-
gnole par le Real Decreto 1890/2000 du 20 
novembre.”

1x 6LR61 9V
TX

5x LR6 (AA) 1.5V
RX

1

3

2

4

Manufacturer’s Name: IMC.TOYS, S.A.
Address: Pare Llaurador, 172 • 08224 Terrassa, Barcelona  (Spain) Tel.: 0034 93 788 89 92
Fax: 0034 93 733 28 33• E-mail: info@imc.es • NIF.: A-08667370

We certify and declare under our sole responsibility, the conformity of the product:
•RC-CAR / Brand: IMC / Ref. 430006 / Made in China
to which this declaration refers to, with the specific series of safety, electromagnetic compatibility and radio tests, specified in the 
norms:

•ETSI EN 300 220-1 V2.1.1 (2006-04), ETSI EN 300 220-2 V2.1.2 (2007-06).
Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM); Short Range Devices (SRD); Radio equipment to be used in the 
25 MHz to 1000 MHz frequency range with power levels ranging up to 500 mW; Part 2: Harmonized EN covering essential
requirements under Article 3.2 of the R&TTE Directive.

•ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.8.1 (2008-04), ETSI EN 301 489-3 V1.4.1 (2002-08).
Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM); Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equip-
ment and services; Part 3: Specific conditions for Short-Range Devices (SRD) operating on frequencies between 9 kHz and
40 GHz.

As per provisions stated in the Directive 1999/5/EC, of the European Parliament and of the Council of March 9th, 1999, transposed 
to the Spanish legislation by means of the Real Decreto 1890/2000, of 20th November 2000.

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive(s) and Standards.

Terrassa, December 02, 2010    
     Jacob Levy Botbol
     Licensing Manager

This product is valid for its use in: European Union member-states

IMC. TOYS, S.A. • Pare Llaurador, 172 • 08224 Terrassa (Barcelona) SPAIN
Tel. 0034 937 888 992 • Fax  0034 937 332 833 • e-mail: info@imc.es • www.imc.es



ITALIANO NEDERLANDS PORTUGUÊSDEUTSCH

In caso di reclamo, contattare il distributore autorizzato. Neem in geval van klachten contact op met de erkende distributeur. Em caso de reclamação, entre em contacto com o distribuidor autorizado.Im Falle von Reklamationen wenden Sie sich bitte an den zugelassenen Händler.
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Automobile telecomandata
Telecomando/trasmettitore

ISTRUZIONI D’USO E FUNZIONAMENTO
I giocattoli di IMC Toys sono sottoposti a 
rigorosi controlli durante la produzione 
per garantire il divertimento e la sicurez-
za dei bambini. I giocattoli sono facili da 
utilizzare e siamo sicuri che vi regaleranno 
momenti di grande divertimento. Vi rin-
graziamo per la fiducia che ci avete accor-
dato acquistando uno dei nostri prodotti. 
Per conoscere il nostro catalogo completo, 
vi invitiamo a visitare il nostro sito Web 
www.imc.es.

Posizionamento delle batterie: Con 
l’aiuto di un cacciavite a stella aprire il 
vano delle batterie posto nella parte in-
feriore dell’automobile telecomandata; 
sistemarvi 5 batterie alcaline LR6 (AA) 
da 1.5V, facendo attenzione alla polarità, 
come indicato nell’illustrazione; infine 
avvitare nuovamente il coperchio per la 
sicurezza dei vostri figli. Con l’aiuto di un 
cacciavite a stella aprire il vano delle bat-
terie del telecomando posto nella parte 
posteriore dello stesso; sistemarvi 1 bat-
teria alcalina 6LR61/9V ALKALINE, facendo 
attenzione alla polarità, come indicato 
nell’illustrazione; infine avvitare nuova-
mente il coperchio per la sicurezza dei 
vostri figli.

Azionamento: Innanzitutto collegare 
sempre il trasmettitore o telecomando 
dell’automobile; in questo modo si potran-
no evitare interferenze esterne; a tal fine 
spostare sulla posizione ON l’interruttore 
situato nella parte posteriore del trasmet-
titore. Si accenderà un LED rosso luminoso 
per indicare che il trasmettitore è in fun-
zione; quindi spostare dalla posizione OFF 
a ON l’interruttore situato sulla parte in-
feriore dell’automobile per avviarla. È già 
tutto pronto per iniziare a divertirsi con 
l’automobile telecomandata.
Funzionamento: il telecomando è molto 
facile da utilizzare. La leva di sinistra serve 
per spostare il veicolo in avanti e indietro 
a seconda della direzione di azionamen-
to della leva stessa (se la tiriamo verso il 
basso, l’automobile andrà all’indietro, 
viceversa in avanti). Spostare la leva des-
tra verso sinistra o verso destra per girare 
l’automobile nella direzione corrispon-
dente,
Per garantire una corretta ricezione del 
segnale, mantenere la distanza adeguata 
tra automobile e telecomando.
Ricordiamo che la perdita di segnale o il 
malfunzionamento dell’apparecchio pos-
sono essere causati da batterie scariche.
Evitare di giocare in zone dove il segnale 
può essere disturbato (zone di costruzio-
ne, cantieri, ecc.). La frequenza di lavoro 
dell’unità può essere di 27 o 40 MHz; per 

conoscere la frequenza dell’unità, indivi-
duare l’etichetta che indica la frequenza 
nella parte posteriore del radiocomando 
o nella parte inferiore della macchinina 
radiocomandata di RC-Car. 

MANUTENZIONE
Per pulire il prodotto usare un panno umi-
do. Non utilizzare detergenti o solventi. 
Nel caso in cui si bagnasse il prodotto  lo 
spenga e tolga immediatamente le pile; 
asciughi lo scompartimento delle pile 
con un panno; lasci lo scompartimento di 
batterie scoperto approssimativamente 
durante le 12 ore finchè è completamente 
asciutto. Non utilizzare il prodotto fino a 
quando non sia completamente asciutto.

ATTENZIONE:
-Non raccomandato per bambini di meno 
di 36 mesi. Contiene pezzi piccoli che po-
trebbero essere ingeriti. Pericolo di soffo-
camento.
- Per favore, conservare la confezione per 
future referenze, visto che contiene infor-
mazioni molto importanti.
- La ditta si riserva il diritto di poter far 
differire il prodotto dall’illustrazione per 
migliorie tecniche.
- Questo prodotto richiede 5 pile LR6 (AA) 
1.5V per lo skate e 1 pila 6LR61/9V ALKALINE 
per il radiocomando (Non comprese).
- Le pile o i trasformatori devono essere 
collocati rispettando la polarità indicata 
nel grafico.
- Le pile o i caricatori dovranno essere ri-
mossi dal giocattolo, per prevenire even-
tuali avarie.
- Non mischiare pile vecchie con pile nuo-
ve.
- Non mischiare vari tipi di pile.
- Usare solo pile del tipo raccomandato dal 
fabbricante o equivalenti.
- Le pile non ricaricabili, non devono essere 
ricaricate.
- I morsetti delle pile non devono essere 
cortocircuitati.
- La sostituzione e la manipolazione delle 
pile dovranno essere realizzate sempre 
sotto la sorveglianza di un adulto.
- Togliere le pile dal compartimento, se si 
pensa di non usare l’unità per un lungo 
periodo.
- Vi preghiamo di rispettare l’ambiente e 
di gettare le pile consumate negli appositi 
contenitori.
- Le pile ricaricabili devono essere tolte dal 
giocattolo prima di venire caricate. 
- Le pile ricaricabili devono essere caricate 
solo in presenza di un adulto. 
- Per un funzionamento ottimale si racco-
manda l’uso di pile alcaline.
- Legga le istruzioni prima dell’uso, segua-
le e mantengale per riferimento.

- Se vi sono interferenze radio sulla linea 
di corrente, l’unità può funzionare male. Il 
normale funzionamento riprende al termi-
ne dell’interferenza.
- In caso di cariche elettrostatiche, il cam-
pione può funzionare in modo anomalo e 
può essere necessario il ripristino da parte 
dell’utente.
- In caso di rapidi transienti il campione 
può funzionare in modo anomalo e può 
essere necessario il ripristino da parte 
dell’utente.
- Rimuovere l’etichetta etutti i fissaggidi 
plastica prima di consegnarlo a bambini.

RACCOMANDAZIONI PER UN USO RESPON-
SABILE E PER LA SALVAGUARDIA DELL’AM-
BIENTE
Smaltisci il sacchetto usato per il trasporto, 
il cartone, la plastica e altri rifiuti negli ap-
positi contenitori per il riciclaggio.
Se puoi, usa pile ricaricabili.
Quando smetti di usarlo, spegni il gioco e 
se pensi di non utilizzarlo per molto tempo 
togli le pile.
Se sei stanco del tuo giocattolo, e se fun-
ziona ancora, non buttarlo via. Ricordati 
che altri bambini potrebbero ancora gio-
carci, quindi cerca qualche ente o asso-
ciazione che lo raccolga e lo regali a chi è 
meno fortunato di te. 
Non smaltire il prodotto come normale ri-
fiuto domestico. Portarlo presso un punto 
di raccolta per il riciclaggio di dispositivi 
elettrici ed elettronici. Per ulteriori infor-
mazioni, consultare il manuale dell’utente 
o la confezione.
In base al contrassegno che li distingue, i 
materiali sono riciclabili. Riciclare o trova-
re modi alternativi di utilizzare i dispositivi 
vecchi contribuisce in modo considerevole 
alla salvaguardia dell’ambiente.
Si invita a richiedere informazioni presso il 
centro di smaltimento rifiuti autorizzato o 
presso le autorità locali.

Radiografisch Bestuurbare Auto
Besturing/Radiografische Afstandbe-
diening
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZINGEN EN FUNCTIES
Het speelgoed van IMC TOYS wordt tijdens 
de fabricage onderworpen aan strenge 
controles om het speelplezier en de veilig-
heid van uw kinderen te garanderen. Het 
speelgoed is gebruiksvriendelijk. We zijn 
ervan overtuigd dat onze producten veel 
speelplezier zullen bezorgen.  Wij danken 
u voor het vertrouwen dat u in ons product 
heeft gesteld en de aanschaf daarvan. 
Bezoek onze website om onze uitgebreide 
productencatalogus te bekijken: 
www.imc.es.
Plaatsen van de batterijen: Open met 
behulp van een sterschroevendraaier het 
batterijencompartiment van de radio-
grafische afstandsbediening en plaats 
5 alkaline batterijen LR6 (AA) van 1.5V. 
Houd hierbij rekening met de polariteit 
zoals aangegeven in de grafiek. Schroef 
opnieuw het deksel vast ten behoeve van 
de veiligheid van uw kinderen. Open we-
derom met behulp van een sterschroeven-
draaier het batterijencompartiment van 
de afstandsbediening R/C, dat zich aan 
de achterkant van de afstandsbediening 
bevindt, en plaats een alkalinebatterij 
6LR61/9V ALKALINE rekening houdend met 
de polariteit zoals aangegeven in de gra-
fiek. Schroef opnieuw het deksel vast ten 
behoeve van de veiligheid van uw kinde-
ren .
Aanzetten: De zender of radiografische 
afstandbediening moet in de eerste pla-
ats altijd worden ingeschakeld. Op deze 
manier kunnen mogelijke externe interfe-
renties worden vermeden; zet hiervoor de 
schakelaar, die zich op de afstandsbedie-
ning bevindt, van stand OFF in de stand 
ON. Er zal een rode LED gaan branden ter 
indicatie dat de afstandsbediening in wer-
king is. Verricht vervolgens dezelfde han-
deling met de auto, en verander de stand 
van de schakelaar die zich in de basis be-
vindt van OFF naar ON. Hiermee is alles ge-
reed om van uw radiografisch bestuurbare 
auto te genieten. 
Werking: De afstandsbediening van de 
RC-Car is makkelijk in het gebruik. De scha-
leraar links wordt gebruikt om het voer-
tuig naar achter of naar voren te bewe-
gen afhankelijk van hoe we op de knop 
drukken. (Beneden betekent naar achter 
en boven betekent naar voren). Door de 
schakelaar rechts naar links of naar rechts 
te duwen veranderen we stuurrichting van 
de auto.
Houd een gepaste afstand tussen de afs-
tandsbediening en de auto voor een co-
rrecte ontvangst van het signaal 
Onthoud dat verlies van signaal of een 
incorrect functioneren, veroorzaakt kan 
worden doordat de batterijen leeg raken. 
Vermijd zones waar mogelijke interfe-

renties in het signaal zich kunnen voor-
doen (aanbouw of bouwwerkzaamheden, 
etc…).De frequentie die gebruikt wordt 
door dit apparaat is 27 of 40 MHz. Achter 
op de afstandsbesturing of onder op de 
RC-Car auto zit een etiket waarop de ge-
bruikte frequentie staat aangegeven. 
ONDERHOUD
Gebruik voor het schoonmaken van het 
apparaat een licht-vochtige doek. Gebruik 
geen schoonmaak-of oplosmiddelen. Mo-
cht het apparaat nat worden, schakel het 
dan onmiddellijk uit en verwijder de bat-
terijen; droog het batterijencompartiment 
met een droge doek; verlaat het batteri-
jencompartiment dat ongeveer tijdens 12 
uren aan het licht wordt gebracht tot het 
volledig droog is. Probeer niet het appa-
raat te gebruiken voordat het volledig 
droog is.
LET OP:
- Niet aan te bevelen voor kinderen onder 
de 3 jaar. Bevat kleine onderdelen die zou-
den kunnen worden ingeslikt. Gevaar voor 
verstikking.
- Bewaar de verpakking a.u.b. Er staat zeer 
belangrijke informatie op, die later nog 
van pas kan komen.
- Ons bedrijf stelt zich niet aansprakelijk 
voor het feit dat het product in verband 
met technische verbeteringen kan afwij-
ken van de afbeelding.
- Voor dit product dient u voor het skate-
board 5 batterijen LR6 (AA) 1.5V te gebrui-
ken en voor de afstandbediening 1 batterij 
6LR61/9V ALKALINE (niet bijgesloten).
- De batterijen of accu´s moeten met de 
polen aan de juiste kant worden geplaatst, 
zoals in de tekening is aangegeven.
- De gebruikte batterijen of accu´s moeten 
uit het speelgoed verwijderd worden. Zij 
kunnen storingen veroorzaken.
- Gebruik geen nieuwe en gebruikte bat-
terijen door elkaar.
- Gebruik geen verschillende soorten bat-
terijen door elkaar.
- Er mogen alleen batterijen van het door 
de fabrikant aanbevolen type of van een 
vergelijkbare soort worden gebruikt.
- Niet-oplaadbare batterijen mogen niet 
worden opgeladen.
- De poolklemmen van de batterijen mo-
gen geen kortsluiting maken.
- De vervanging van of andere handelin-
gen aan de batterijen dienen altijd onder 
toezicht van een volwassene te worden 
verricht.
- Verwijder de batterijen uit het batterijen-
vak wanneer u het speelgoed gedurende 
langere tijd niet gaat gebruiken.
- Denkt u alstublieft aan het milieu, en gooi 
de gebruikte batterijen in de daarvoor be-
stemde containers.
- De oplaadbare batterijen moeten uit het 
speelgoed worden verwijderd alvorens te 
worden opgeladen.
- De oplaadbare batterijen mogen alleen 

onder toezicht van een volwassene worden 
opgeladen. 
- Dit product presteert beter bij gebruik 
van alkaline batterijen.
- Lees vóór gebruik de instructies, volg hen 
en houd hen voor verwijzing.
- De eenheid werkt mogelijk niet wanneer 
er radio-interferentie op de elektriciteits-
kabel is. Het apparaat zal weer normaal 
functioneren wanneer de interferentie 
ophoudt. 
- In geval van elektrostatische ontlading, 
zal de proef niet werken en moet deze op-
nieuw worden ingesteld. 
- Bij snelle transients, werkt de proef mo-
gelijk niet en moet deze opnieuw worden 
ingesteld.
- Verwijder markering en alle plastic be-
vestigingsmiddelen alvorens aan kinderen 
te geven.

AANBEVELINGEN VOOR VERANTWOORD 
GEBRUIK EN DE BESCHERMING VAN HET 
MILIEU
Deponeer de verpakkingsmaterialen van 
karton, plastic, etc. in de recyclagecontai-
ners bij je in de buurt.
Gebruik waneer mogelijke altijd oplaad-
bare batterijen.
Denk eraan het speeltuig af te zetten als 
je klaar bent met spelen en haal de bat-
terijen eruit als je het lange tijd niet gaat 
gebruiken. 
Als het speelgoed nog werkt, maar je wilt 
het niet meer, gooi het dan niet weg. Denk 
eraan dat andere kinderen er nog mee 
kunnen spelen. Zoek organisaties of ver-
enigingen waar je het aan kunt weggeven.  
Dit product mag niet worden weggegooid 
bij het huisafval. Het moet worden aan-
geboden bij een verzamelplaats voor het 
hergebruiken van elektrische en elektro-
nische apparaten. Zie het symbool op het 
product, de gebruikershandleiding of de 
verpakking voor meer informatie.
Het materiaal is volgens de symbolen 
recycleerbaar. U levert een belangrijke 
bijdrage aan de bescherming van het mi-
lieu door het materiaal te hergebruiken of 
andere bestemmingen voor de oude appa-
raten te vinden.
Informeer bij het afvalverwerkingsbedrijf 
of de plaatselijke autoriteiten.

Carro com controlo remoto
Comando/Transmissor controlo remoto

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO E FUNCIONAMENTO
Os brinquedos da IMC TOYS são produzi-
dos de acordo com controlos exigentes 
para garantir a diversão e a segurança das 
crianças.  São de utilização e funciona-
mento fáceis. Temos a certeza de que lhes 
proporcionarão grandes momentos de 
entretenimento. Agradecemos a aquisição 
e a confiança depositada num dos nossos 
produtos. Para ver o nosso extenso catálo-
go de produtos, convidamo-lo a visitar a 
nossa página da Internet em www.imc.es.

Colocação das pilhas: Abra o comparti-
mento das pilhas do carro com Controlo 
Remoto situado na base do mesmo com a 
ajuda de uma chave estrela e coloque 5 pil-
has alcalinas LR6 (AA) de 1.5V respeitando a 
polaridade, tal como indicado no gráfico, 
aparafuse novamente a tampa para maior 
segurança dos seus filhos. Abra o compar-
timento das pilhas do controlo remoto R/C 
situado na parte posterior do mesmo e 
com a ajuda de uma chave estrela, coloque 
1 pilha 6LR61/9V ALKALINE respeitando a 
polaridade, tal como indicado no gráfico, 
aparafuse novamente a tampa para maior 
segurança dos seus filhos.

Modo de funcionamento:  Em primeiro 
lugar, ligue sempre o emissor do comando 
do Carro R/C. Assim poderá evitar pos-
síveis interferências externas.  Para isso, 
mude a posição do interruptor situado na 
parte posterior do transmissor e coloque-o 
na posição ON (ligado). Um LED luminoso 
vermelho acender-se-á indicando que o 
transmissor está a funcionar.  Para pôr o 
Carro R/C a funcionar, mude a posição do 
interruptor situado na base do Carro R/C 
da posição OFF (desligado) para a posição 
ON (ligado).  Está tudo pronto para co-
meçar a desfrutar do seu Carro R/C.
 
Funcionamento: O transmissor de contro-
lo do RC-Car é muito fácil de usar. O selec-
tor da esquerda é utilizado para mover o 
veículo para trás ou para a frente consoan-
te pressionar o referido botão. (Para baixo 
é para trás e para cima é para a frente). 
Pressione o selector direito à esquerda ou 
à direita para girar na direcção da pressão 
no botão.
Mantenha a distância adequada entre o 
comando e o carro para uma correcta re-
cepção do 
sinal. Lembre-se de que uma perda de sinal 
ou um funcionamento incorrecto pode ser 
motivado pelo esgotamento das pilhas.
Evite zonas de possíveis influências ou 
interferências no sinal. (Zonas em cons-
trução, obras, etc…).A frequência de fun-
cionamento da sua unidade pode ser de 

27 ou 40 MHz; para conhecer a frequência 
da sua unidade veja a etiqueta indicativa 
de frequência na parte traseira do trans-
missor ou na parte inferior com controlo 
remoto. 

MANUTENÇÃO
Para limpar o equipamento use um pano 
ligeiramente humedecido. Não use deter-
gentes ou dissolventes. No caso de mol-
har o equipamento, desligue-o e retire as 
pilhas imediatamente; seque o compar-
timento das pilhas com um pano seco; 
deixe-o descoberto aproximadamente 
durante 12 horas até estar totalmente seco.
Não tente utilizar o equipamento até que 
esteja completamente seco.

ATENÇÃO:
- Não é recomendado para crianças me-
nores de 3 anos. Contém peças pequenas 
susceptíveis de serem ingeridas. Perigo de 
asfixia..
- Por favor, guarde a embalagem para fu-
turas referências, já que contém informa-
ção muito importante.
- A empresa reserva-se o direito a que o 
produto possa diferir da ilustração por 
melhoras técnicas.
- Este producto requer 5 pilhas LR6 (AA) 
1.5V para o carro e 1 pilha 6LR61/9V ALKALI-
NE para o controle. (Não incluidas).
- As pilhas ou acumuladores devem ser 
colocados respeitando a polaridade indi-
cada no gráfico.
- As pilhas ou acumuladores usados deve-
rão ser retirados do brinquedo, poderiam 
causar avarias.
- Não misturar pilhas velhas com pilhas 
novas.
- Não misturar diferentes tipos de pilhas.
- Somente devem ser utilizadas pilhas 
do tipo recomendado pelo fabricante ou 
equivalentes.
- As pilhas recarregáveis, não devem ser 
recarregadas.
- Os bornes das pilhas não devem sofrer 
curto-circuitos.
- A substituição ou manipulação das pi-
lhas, deverá ser realizada sempre sob a 
supervisão dum adulto.
- Retire as pilhas do compartimento, quan-
do não queira utilizar a unidade por um 
período longo de tempo.
- Por favor, seja respeitoso com o meio 
ambiente, e deposite as pilhas gastas nos 
depósitos apropriados.
- As pilhas recarregáveis devem ser reti-
radas do brinquedo antes de serem car-
regadas.
- As pilhas recarregáveis somente devem 
ser carregadas sob a supervisão dum 
adulto.
- Para um melhor funcionamento reco-
mendamos a utilização de pilhas alcalinas.

- Leia as instruções antes do uso, siga-as e 
mantenha-as para a referência.
- Pode haver um mau funcionamento da 
unidade quando há uma interferêcia rádio 
na linha eléctrica. A situação voltará ao 
normal logo que a interferência termine.
- No caso de uma descarga electrostática, o 
aparelho pode funcionar mal e o utilizador 
pode ter de o reajustar ou de o reiniciar.
- No caso de uma passagem rápida, o apa-
relho pode funcionar mal e o utilizador 
pode ter de o reajustar ou de o reiniciar
- Remova o rótulo e todos os laços de plás-
tico antes de dar à uma criança

RECOMENDAÇÕES PARA UMA UTILIZAÇÃO 
RESPONSÁVEL E PARA A PROTECÇÃO DO 
MEIO AMBIENTE
Deposite as embalagens de transporte, 
cartão, plásticos, etc., nos contentores de 
reciclagem da sua localidade.
Sempre que possa utilize pilhas recarre-
gáveis.
Lembre-se de desligar o brinquedo se aca-
bou de brincar e tire-lhe as pilhas se não 
for utilizá-lo durante um longo período de 
tempo.
Se o brinquedo ainda funciona e já não o 
quer, não o deite fora. Lembre-se que ou-
tras pessoas podem aproveitá-lo, procure 
entidades e/ou associações que possam 
fazer-lho chegar.
Este produto não pode ser tratado como o 
lixo doméstico normal quando chegar ao 
fim da sua vida útil. Deve ser depositado 
num centro de recolha para a reciclagem 
dos aparelhos eléctricos e electrónicos. 
Consulte o símbolo no produto, no manual 
de instruções ou na embalagem para mais 
informações.
Os materiais são, de acordo com os seus 
sinais, recicláveis. Se reciclar o material ou 
encontrar outras formas de utilização dos 
aparelhos velhos, faz uma contribuição 
importante para a protecção ambiental.
Informe-se junto do seu ecocentro ou das 
autoridades locais.

Fernsteuerauto 
Fernbedienung/Fernsteuerung
GEBRAUCHS
UND BETRIEBSANWEISUNGEN
Alle Spielzeuge von IMC TOYS werden 
strengsten Produktionskontrollen unter-
zogen, um Spielspaß und Sicherheit für 
Ihre Kinder zu garantieren.  Unsere Pro-
dukte sind einfach zu benutzen und zu 
bedienen. Wir sind sicher, dass Ihre Kinder 
viel Freude daran haben werden. Vielen 
Dank für Ihren Kauf und das Vertrauen, das 
Sie in unsere Produkte gesetzt haben. Zur 
Ansicht unseres ausführlichen Produktka-
taloges besuchen Sie bitte unsere Websei-
te unter www.imc.es.

Einsetzen der Batterien: Öffnen Sie das 
Batteriefach an der Unterseite des Ferns-
teuerautos mit Hilfe eines Sternschrauben-
ziehers und legen Sie 5 Alkalibatterien vom 
Typ LR6 (AA) 1.5V ein. Beachten Sie dabei 
die korrekte Position der Pole, wie in der 
Abbildung gezeigt. Schließen Sie den Dec-
kel mit dem Schraubenzieher zur Sicherheit 
Ihrer Kinder. Öffnen Sie das Batteriefach 
auf der Rückseite der Fernsteuerung mit 
Hilfe eines Sternschraubenziehers und le-
gen Sie 1 Alkalibatterie vom Typ 6LR61/9V 
ALKALINE ein. Beachten Sie dabei die korre-
kte Position der Pole, wie in der Abbildung 
gezeigt. Schließen Sie den Deckel mit dem 
Schraubenzieher zur Sicherheit Ihrer Kin-
der.
Inbetriebnahme:  Schalten Sie immer 
zuerst die Fernbedienung oder Funkfern-
steuerung des Fernsteuerautos ein. Auf 
diese Weise vermeiden Sie mögliche 
Empfangsstörungen von außen. Zum 
Einschalten bringen Sie den Schalter auf 
der Rückseite der Fernsteuerung in EIN-
Position. Ein rotes LED-Lämpchen leuchtet 
auf und zeigt an, dass die Fernsteuerung 
in Betrieb ist. Zur Inbetriebnahme des 
Fernsteuerautos bringen Sie den Schalter 
an seiner Unterseite von der AUS- in die 
EIN-Position. Das Fernsteuerauto ist nun 
betriebsbereit.
Betrieb: Die Fernsteuerung für das RC-
Car ist einfach zu bedienen. Die linke 
Wahltaste dient zum Rückwärts- oder 
Vorwärtsfahren des Autos, je nach dem, 
an welcher Stelle wir auf die Taste drüc-
ken.( Unten=Rückwarts, Oben = Vorwärts). 
Drücken Sie die rechte Wahltaste nach 
links oder rechts, um eine Drehung in die 
mit der Taste gedrückten Richtung auszu-
führen.Halten Sie den angemessenen Abs-
tand zwischen Fernsteuerung und Auto für 
einen korrekten Signalempfang ein.
Bitte beachten Sie, dass ein Signalverlust 
oder ein nicht ordnungsgemäßer Betrieb 
auf leere Batterien zurückzuführen sein 
kann. Vermeiden Sie Bereiche mit mögli-
chen Signal-störungen oder -interferen-
zen (z. B. Baustellen, Straßenarbeiten).
Die  Betriebsfrequenz Ihres Geräts kann 27 

oder 40 MHz betragen. Die ent-sprechen-
de Frequenz-angabe finden Sie auf dem 
Typenschild auf der Rückseite der Ferns-
teuerung oder der Unterseite des 
Fernsteuerautos  RC-Car . 
WARTUNG
Zur Reinigung des Gerätes benutzen 
Sie einen kurz angefeuchteten Lappen. 
Verwenden Sie keine Reinigungs-oder Lö-
sungsmittel. Sollte das Gerät nass werden, 
schalten Sie es aus und nehmen die Batte-
rien sofort heraus; trocknen Sie das Batte-
riefach mit einem trockenen Tuch; lassen 
Sie den Batterieraum freilegt ungefähr 
während 12 Stunden, bis er völlig trocken 
ist. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu 
benutzen, bis es nicht voll-ständig trocken 
ist.

ACHTUNG:
- Nicht empfohlen für Kinder unter 3 Jah-
ren. Enthält Kleinteile, die verschluckt wer-
den könnten. Erstickungsgefahr.
- Die Verpackung bitte für spätere Bezugs-
nahmen aufbewahren, da sie sehr wichtige 
Information enthält.
- Die Herstellungsfirma behält sich das 
Recht vor, technische Korrekturen am Pro-
dukt vorzunehmen, sodass es sich von der 
Abbildung unterscheiden kann.
-Dieses Produkt benötigt 5 Batterien 
LR6 (AA) 1.5V für das Auto und 1 Batterie 
6LR61/9V ALKALINE für die Steuerung. 
(Nicht eingeschlossen).
- Achten Sie beim Einlegen der Batterien 
oder Akkumulatoren auf die richtige Pol-
ung, siehe Abbildung.
- Leere Batterien oder Akkumulatoren sind 
aus dem Spielzeug zu entfernen, da sie 
Störungen verursachen können.
- Keine alten Batterien mit neuen Batterien 
benutzen.
- Keine unterschiedlichen Batterietypen 
benutzen.
- Nur den vom Hersteller oder Händler 
empfohlenen Batterietyp benutzen.
- Nichtaufladbare Batterien dürfen nicht 
wiederaufgeladen werden.
- Die Batteriepole dürfen nicht kurzge-
schlossen werden.
- Das Ersetzen oder die Handhabung der 
Batterien sollte immer unter der Aufsicht 
eines Erwachsenen durchgeführt werden.
- Entfernen Sie die Batterien aus dem Fach, 
wenn das Gerät längere Zeit nicht benutzt 
wird.
- Schonen Sie bitte die Umwelt und werfen 
sie leere Batterien in die dafür vorgesehe-
nen Behälter.
- Vor dem Aufladen müssen die aufladba-
ren Batterien aus dem Spielzeug entnom-
men werden.  
- Das Aufladen der aufladbaren Batterien 
sollte nur unter der Aufsicht eines Erwach-
senen durchgeführt werden.

- Für einen optimalen Betrieb empfehlen 
wir die Verwendung von Alkalibatterien.
- Lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch, 
folgen Sie ihnen und halten Sie sie als Re-
ferenz.
- Es können Störungen auftreten, wenn 
eine Radio-Interferenz in der Stromver-
sorgungslinie auftritt. Die Einheit arbeitet 
wieder im normalen Betriebmodus, wenn 
die Interferenz aufhört.
- Bei elektrostatischer Entladung kann 
Störung beim Modell auftreten, in diesem 
Fall soll der Benutzer das Modell erneut 
starten.
- Bei schnellen vorübergehenden Prozes-
sen können beim Modell Störungen auftre-
ten, und der Benutzer wird aufgefordert, 
das Modell erneut zu starten.
- Löschen Sie Marke und alle Plastikbefesti-
ger, bevor Sie den Kindern geben.

TIPPS FÜR EINE VERNÜNFTIGE VERWEN-
DUNG UND FÜR DEN UMWELTSCHUTZ
Werfen Sie sämtliches Verpackungsma-
terial, Karton, Kunststoff usw. in die ent-
sprechenden Recycling-Container Ihrer 
Gemeinde.
Verwenden Sie sofern möglich aufladbare 
Batterien.
Achten Sie darauf, das Spielzeug nach dem 
Spielen auszuschalten und die Batterien zu 
entnehmen, wenn es für einen längeren 
Zeitraum nicht benutzt wird.
Wenn das Spielzeug noch einwandfrei 
funktioniert und nicht mehr verwendet 
wird, so werfen Sie es bitte nicht weg. Den-
ken Sie daran, dass es anderen Menschen 
Freude bereiten kann und bringen Sie das 
Spielzeug zu Einrichtungen und/oder Ver-
einen, die es weitergeben. 
Werfen Sie das ausgediente Produkt nicht 
in den Hausmüll. Bringen Sie es zu einer 
Recycling-Sammelstelle für elektrische 
und elektronische Geräte. Siehe Symbol auf 
dem Produkt, Bedienungsanleitung oder 
Verpackung für weitere Informationen.
Die Produktmaterialen sind gemäß Mar-
kierung wiederverwertbar. Wenn Sie das 
Material wiederverwerten oder alte Gerä-
te in irgendeiner Form wiederverwenden, 
leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum 
Umweltschutz.
Wenden Sie sich bitte an die Recycling-
zentrale oder die nächsten örtlichen Be-
hörden.

“IMC.TOYS, S.A., in qualità di produttore, 
dichiara sotto la propria responsabilità 
che questo apparecchio adempie alle di-
sposizioni della  Direttiva 1999/5/EC, del 
Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio del 9 
marzo 1999, integrate   nella legislazione 
spagnola con il Real Decreto 1890/2000 
del 20 novembre”. 

“IMC.TOYS, S.A., als Hersteller, erklärt hier-
mit eigenverantwortlich, dass dieses Gerät 
die Maßgaben der Verordnung 1999/5/
EC des Europäischen Parlaments und des 
Rats vom 9. März 1999, übertragen auf die 
spanische Gesetzgebung im Real Decreto 
1890/2000 vom 20. November, erfüllt”.

“IMC.TOYS, S.A. verklaart als fabrikant, 
op diens verantwoording, dat dit appa-
raat voldoet aan het gestelde in Richtlijn 
1999/5/EC van het Europese Parlement en 
de Raad, d.d. 9 maart 1999, in de Spaanse 
wetgeving opgenomen middels Real De-
creto 1890/2000 van 20 november.”

“IMC.TOYS, S.A. como fabricante, declara 
sob sua responsabilidade  que este apa-
relho cumpre com o disposto na Directriz 
1999/5/EC, do Parlamento Europeu e do 
Conselho de 9 de Março de 1999, transpos-
ta à legislação espanhola mediante o Real 
Decreto 1890/2000 de 20 de Novembro.”


